"RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to provisions of Section 148 and all other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules thereof (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the 
time being force), the remuneration of~ 250,000 (Rupees Two Lac and Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable 
taxes thereon and the reimbursement of out of pocket expenses at actual basis to be paid to M/s. Parkhi 
Limaye and Co, Cost Accountants appointed as Cost Auditors for the conduct ofthe cost audit ofthe Company 
for the financial year ending 31st March, 2017, as recommended by the Board of Directors, be and is hereby

[...]

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th April, 2016 has appointed M/s. Parkhi Limaye and Co, 
Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the audit of cost records maintained by the 
Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2017 and fixed the remuneration of~ 250,000 (Rupees Two 
Lac and Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes thereon and the reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 
at actual, subject to the ratification ofthe Members at the Annual General Meeting. 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the